KY HORSE PARK FREIGHT HANDLING FEE SCHEDULE

(EFFECTIVE 5/1/2018)

FLAT PARCELS AND MAIL ARE EXEMPT FROM THIS POLICY

ALL PACKAGES MUST INCLUDE: NAME OF SHOW, VENDOR NAME AND
CONTACT NUMBER

SMALL PACKAGE DELIVERIES i.e. UPS, FED EX, DHL

1LB - 50LBS = $5 PER DELIVERY
51LBS - 70LBS = $10 PER DELIVERY
71LBS - 100LBS = $20 PER DELIVERY
BOXES OVER 100LBS OR SKIDS = $50 PER DELIVERY

STORAGE FEES

1-10 BOXES = $2 PER DAY, PER BOX
OVER 10 BOXES = $5 PER DAY, PER BOX
BOXES OVER 100LBS OR SKIDS = $10 PER DAY, PER BOX OR SKID
*FEES TO RECEIVE PACKAGES ARE IN ADDITION TO STORAGE FEES*

(Storage fees will begin after the first 24 hours. If packages are not claimed within 2
weeks, they will be returned to sender.)

FORKLIFT & KHP OPERATOR USAGE

(SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY)
$25 PER HOUR WITH A MINIMUM CHARGE OF 1 HOUR
*FEES TO RECEIVE PACKAGES ARE IN ADDITION TO THE FORKLIFT/OPERATOR FEE*
PAYMENT CAN BE MADE WITH CREDIT OR DEBIT CARD
CASH WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
DIRECT PICK UP AND INVOICING TO SHOW AVAILABLE UPON PRIOR APPROVAL
PICK-UPS CAN BE MADE MON-FRI 9AM-4PM
WEEKEND PICK-UPS MUST BE PREPAID

CENTRAL RECEIVING IS LOCATED ON THE CORNER OF CIGAR LANE AND NINA
BONNIE BLVD.

PHONE (859) 259-4289



